Statement of Consideration (SOC)

The following comments were received in response to SOP drafts sent for field review.  Thanks to those who reviewed and commented.  Comments about typographical and grammatical errors are excluded; these errors have been corrected as appropriate.  

1.  Comment:  Item 6 on the DPP-250 form may need to have a space indicated for worker to complete the protective services proposed for the adult.  As currently proposed, worker may not be mindful of the need to complete this portion of the DPP-250.
Response:  A space has been added after number 6 so that workers have room to report proposed services for the adult.  
2.  Comment:  Related to DPP-252, #6:  I noted the gender specific wording on the form.  Should this be noted to allow worker to enter “him” or “her” specific to the adult for whom services are requested? 
Response:  The word “him” has been added to number 6 on this form in order to include everyone who may need to access services from the court.  
3.  Comment:  Overall, I think this is a good change in SOP.  This change provides more clarity to workers who are trained about when to utilize an EPSO for an adult and consistency in the language regarding EPSO, Ex Parte.  My only concern is that the courts may not be familiar about this process.  Per policy, we are mandated to proceed with the least restrictive measure to provide for the protection of the adult.  However, in our experience in SBSR, courts are familiar with the Emergency Guardianship procedure, but tend to not recognize the EPSO as an alternative.  Additionally, we have recently experienced two medical facilities who did not want to treat the adult who was hospitalized under an EPSO.  Can you please respond to these concerns? 

Response:  It is assumed that the judicial branch, including Circuit and District Judges, County and Commonwealth Attorneys, who are responsible for the interpretation and application of laws are familiar with such.  In instances where this may be lacking, dialogue with the courts initiated by regional leadership and the Office of Legal Services to resolve discrepancies should be pursued.  The same applies to health care facilities that do not recognize the weight or gravity of statutory authority.  
4.  Comment:  The court orders seem kind of jumbled up in their wording.  The 252 is the ex parte order, but refers to a petition having been reviewed; you can obtain an ex parte order (with just an affidavit) and follow it up with a petition within 72 hours; the 251 has language for setting a hearing, but it is the order that is to be issued at a hearing after the petition has been filed, and an ex parte order issued if needed.   
Response:  In regards to the DPP-251, no change was made as a result of this comment.  The statement regarding setting a hearing will remain on this form in order to give the judge the opportunity to set a follow-up hearing as necessary.  If this is not necessary, the space may be left blank. 
In regards to the DPP-252, the wording confusion was not identified when reviewed by the content experts and Office of Legal Services.  All of the forms within this SOP Revision comply with statute (EPSO-KRS 209.100 and KRS 110, Ex-Parte-KRS 209.130).  No change will be made as a result of this comment.  
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